
STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 04/04/2025
JJ09618

Contractor: CNX382 Estimate Number: 0007 Estimate Type: Progress Estimate Approved: No Pay Period: 12/22/2024
Contractor: Progression Electric, LLC
Contractor's P O Box 9606

Address: KNOXVILLE, TN  37940-0606

Contract Location: The installation of signals and lighting on U.S. 321 (S.R. 7
  

Counties: LOUDON
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Project(s): 53008-3239-04

to 12/22/2024
 Time

Allowed: 296.0 Days
Charged: 326.0  Days

Elapsed Calendar Days: 326.0  Days
Percent Time: 110.14 %

Percent Complete($) 90.28 %
Percent Behind: 19.85 %

 Dates
Let: 12/08/2023

Awarded: 12/19/2023
Contract Executed: 01/11/2024

Date Notice to Proceed: 02/01/2024
Work Began: 06/18/2024

To Be Completed: 11/22/2024
Substantial Work Complete: 12/20/2024

Accepted:
  

Original Contract: $526,664.75
  

  
 

Current Contract:
 

$530,863.43
Amounts

 Total to Date Previous to Date This Estimate
Total Earnings: $481,220.06 $470,735.37 $10,484.69

Stockpiled Materials: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amount Due: $481,220.06 $470,735.37 $10,484.69

Test Report Payment Adjustments: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Material Discrepancy Adjustments: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Payment Due: $481,220.06 $470,735.37 $10,484.69
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 04/04/2025
JJ09618

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

53008-3239-04 0100 9003 108-07 DAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000

-28.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

600.00
0.00

-16,800.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 9002 108-08.04 HOUR LIQUIDATED DAMAGES Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,000.00
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0010 209-05 C.Y. SEDIMENT REMOVAL Bid:
This Est:
Total:

29.000
0.000

11.040

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

121.55
0.00

1,341.91

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0020 701-02.06 S.F. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 
(REHABILITATION)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

64.000
0.000

64.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

63.48
0.00

4,062.72

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0030 712-01 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

26,628.52
0.00

26,628.52

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 9004 712-08.01 DOLL UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000

378.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.00
0.00

378.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0040 713-14.21 S.F. STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK Bid:
This Est:
Total:

102.000
0.000

102.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

50.80
0.00

5,181.60

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0050 713-15.01 EACH REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

54.72
0.00

109.44

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0060 713-15.07 EACH SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM 
SIGN (0.080" THICK)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

390.42
0.00

780.84

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0070 714-03 L.F. JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1,000.000
262.000
790.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

24.25
6,353.50

19,157.50

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0080 714-03.01 L.F. DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, 
SCHEDULE 40)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4,145.000
163.000

3,510.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

13.42
2,187.46

47,104.20

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0090 714-05.04 EACH PULL BOXES (TYPE C) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

19.000
0.000

19.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

782.00
0.00

14,858.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0100 714-06.05 L.F. CABLE (1/C # 6 AWG) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

5,915.000
0.000

6,054.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.92
0.00

11,623.68

53
00
8-

Project Number Bid % Federal Project Number Project Current Amount Project Description

53008-3239-04 100.03 NA 10,484.69 The installation of signals and lighting on U.S. 321 (S.R. 7
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 04/04/2025
JJ09618

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

53008-3239-04 0100 0110 714-06.06 L.F. CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

6,655.000
0.000

6,705.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2.35
0.00

15,756.75

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0120 714-08.09 EACH LIGHT STANDARDS (DESCRIPTION) / (40' 
M.H.)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

15.000
0.000

15.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

450.00
0.00

6,750.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0130 714-08.20 EACH FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT 
STANDARD

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

15.000
0.000

15.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,550.00
0.00

23,250.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0140 714-08.34 EACH REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

450.00
0.00

450.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0150 714-09.47 EACH LED LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (105W) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3.000
0.000
3.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,482.00
0.00

4,446.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0160 714-09.48 EACH LED LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (155W) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

14.000
0.000

14.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,614.00
0.00

22,596.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0170 714-12.01 LS CONTROL CENTER (NO. 1) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

9,200.00
0.00

9,200.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0180 714-14.03 EACH MASTARM (DESCRIPTION) / (ROUND 
FIELD MOUNTED TENON)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

15.000
0.000

15.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

350.00
0.00

5,250.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0190 714-25.01 LS ELECTRICAL CONNECTION 
(DESCRIPTION) / (CONTROL CENTER NO. 
1)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3,200.00
0.00

3,200.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0200 716-02.05 L.F. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP 
LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

134.000
0.000

132.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

18.00
0.00

2,376.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0210 716-02.06 EACH PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN 
LANE ARROW)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
4.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

300.00
0.00

1,200.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0220 716-02.09 L.F. PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 
(LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

168.000
0.000

173.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

34.50
0.00

5,968.50

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0230 716-08.03 L.F. REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING 
(CROSS-WALK)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

62.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

15.00
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0240 716-08.06 EACH REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN 
LANE ARROW)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

210.00
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Print Date: 04/04/2025
JJ09618

Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

53008-3239-04 0100 0250 716-12.02 L.M. ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO  PVMT 
MRKNG (6IN LINE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.020
0.000
0.023

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

225,000.00
0.00

5,175.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0260 717-01 LS MOBILIZATION Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

20,000.00
0.00

20,000.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0270 730-02.09 EACH SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH 
BACKPLATE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

6.000
0.000
6.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,091.89
0.00

6,551.34

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0280 730-02.17 EACH SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH 
BACKPLATE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,882.03
0.00

3,764.06

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0290 730-03.21 EACH INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
4.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

592.33
0.00

2,369.32

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0300 730-05.01 EACH ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

6,047.27
0.00

6,047.27

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0310 730-08.02 L.F. SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR Bid:
This Est:
Total:

537.000
0.000

542.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.82
0.00

986.44

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0320 730-08.03 L.F. SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR Bid:
This Est:
Total:

710.000
0.000

1,127.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.96
0.00

2,208.92

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0330 730-08.04 L.F. SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR Bid:
This Est:
Total:

133.000
0.000

398.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

3.13
0.00

1,245.74

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0340 730-12.02 L.F. CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 
40)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

55.000
0.000

103.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

12.45
0.00

1,282.35

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0350 730-12.03 L.F. CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 
40)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

88.000
0.000

55.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

13.89
0.00

763.95

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0360 730-12.23 L.F. CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (DIRECTIONAL 
BORE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

221.000
100.000
200.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

24.44
2,444.00
4,888.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0370 730-12.24 L.F. CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (DIRECTIONAL 
BORE)

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

101.000
-19.000
105.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

26.33
-500.27

2,764.65

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0380 730-13.12 EACH VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - STOP LINE) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
4.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

8,089.56
0.00

32,358.24

53
00
8-
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Print Date: 04/04/2025
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Line Primary/

Project Number Cat # Item # Item Code Units Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount

53008-3239-04 0100 0380 730-13.12 EACH Stockpiled Materials Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
4.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-24,323.33

53
00

Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
24,323.33

53
00

53008-3239-04 0100 0390 730-13.13 EACH VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - ADVANCE) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

2.000
0.000
2.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

8,821.39
0.00

17,642.78

53
00
8-

Stockpiled Materials Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
2.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-12,978.82

53
00

Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
12,978.82

53
00

53008-3239-04 0100 0400 730-15.32 EACH CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

34,028.10
0.00

34,028.10

53
00
8-

Stockpiled Materials Adjustment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
1.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
-7,972.56

53
00

Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.000
0.000

Adj This Est:
Adj Total:

0.00
7,972.56

53
00

53008-3239-04 0100 0410 730-16.04 EACH CONTROLLER (ATC) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

5,481.32
0.00

5,481.32

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0420 730-23.28 EACH PEDESTAL POLE (TYPE A) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,853.66
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 9502 730-23.28 EACH PEDESTAL POLE (TYPE A) / Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1,922.44
0.00

1,922.44

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 9503 730-23.80 EACH CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 
40') / 

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

25,192.72
0.00

25,192.72

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0430 730-23.80 EACH CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 
40')

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

24,062.48
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0440 730-25.01 EACH CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 
50')

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

31,255.91
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 9504 730-25.01 EACH CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 
50') / 

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

32,361.80
0.00

32,361.80

53
00
8-
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53008-3239-04 0100 0450 730-25.05 EACH CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 50' & 
65')

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

1.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

43,118.36
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 9505 730-25.05 EACH CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 50' & 
65') / 

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
1.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

45,012.13
0.00

45,012.13

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0460 730-26.11 EACH COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD 
W/AUDIBLE PUSHBUTTON & 15IN SIGN

Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
4.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

2,111.00
0.00

8,444.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0470 740-11.02 L.F. TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN Bid:
This Est:
Total:

3,573.000
0.000

250.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

1.86
0.00

465.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0480 801-01 UNIT SEEDING (WITH MULCH) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

34.000
0.000

11.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

490.44
0.00

5,394.84

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 9000 801-02 UNIT SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

220.70
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 0490 801-03 M.G. WATER (SEEDING & SODDING) Bid:
This Est:
Total:

4.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

194.07
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-

53008-3239-04 0100 9001 801-06 UNIT MULCH Bid:
This Est:
Total:

0.000
0.000
0.000

Unit Price:
This Est:
Total:

294.26
0.00
0.00

53
00
8-
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